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Item 9. Others

Relative fo the Share Buyback Program approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors on
15 June 2017, the following shares were repurchased from the market:

Date of Number of Price per Outstanding shares Treasury shares

Transaction shares share after transaction after transaction
15 August 2017 2,000 10.60 1,228,581,500 21,418,500
15 August 2017 4,000 10.62 1,228,577,500 21,422,500
15 August 2017 6,000 10.64 1,228,571,500 21,428,500
15 August 2017 2,000 10.66 1,228,569,500 21,430,500
15 August 2017 10,000 10.70 1,228,559,500 21,440,500
15 August 2017 17.000 10.74 1,228,542,500 21,457:500
15 August 2017 5,000 10.76 1,228,537,500 21,462,500
15 August 2017 15,000 10.80 1,228,522,500 21,477,500
15 August 2017 18,000 10.82 1,228,504,500 21,495,500
15 August 2017 11,000 10.84 1,228,493,500 21,506,500
15 August 2017 500 10.86 1,228,493,000 21,507,000
15 August 2017 14,500 10.90 1,228,478,500 21,521,500
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